10 Total project cost $4,107,579

11 Loan to cost ratio 85% Typical

12 Construction loan amount (CLA) $3,491,442

13 Equity analysis:

14 Owner equity needed $616,137

15 Land value: 8.52 acres $1,150,200 Exceeds equity need

16 $135,000 per acre Broker estimate

17 Construction loan analysis:

18 Interest rate 9.25%

19 Interest only debt service  - monthly $26,913

20 Origination points 0.50%

21 Cost of loan orgination points $17,457 Out of pocket

22 Interest reserve 60% of loan amount $290,663 Out of pocket

23 18 months

24 Permanent loan analysis:

25 Value estimate:

26 NOI at stability $475,834 TABLE 7-5

27 Cap rate 7.50% Typical

28 Value $6,344,453

29 LTV 60%

30 Interest rate 6.00%

31 Interest only debt service - monthly $19,033

32 Debt coverage ratio 2.08

33 Permanent loan amount $3,806,672

34 Construction loan pay-off ($3,491,442) Line 12

35 Cash out $315,230

Source: Got Storage? and Stratton Research

costs.xls Table 7-4

TABLE 7-5

PRO FORMA ANNUAL INCOME TABLE 7-7

ALL SOURCES CASH FLOW PROJECTION

MOJAVE DRIVE SITE MOJAVE DRIVE SITE

VICTORVILLE, CA PHASE I

Vehicle Self Mobile

Item Storage Storage Storage Total

1 Potential gross income

2 Rental $560,232 $352,836 $0 $913,068

3 Late fees, sales 5% $28,012 $17,642 $0 $45,653

4 Income from services $0 $0 $0 $0

5 Total gross income $588,244 $370,478 $0 $958,721

6 Vacancy rate 15% 10% n/a  n/a

7 Vacancy allowance $88,237 $37,048 $0 $125,284

8 Effective income $500,007 $333,430 $0 $833,437

9 Expense ratio 37.3%

10 Allowance for expenses $357,603

11 Net operating income $475,834

12 Cash flow with construction loan:

13 NOI $475,834

14 Debt service for construction loan $322,958

15 Cash flow $152,876

16 Cash flow with permanent financing:

17 NOI $475,834

18 Debt service for permanent loan $228,400

19 Cash flow $247,434

Notes by line #:

2 See relevant report sections. TABLE 6-7 TABLE 4-10 TABLE 5-6

3 Already included in mobile storage income

4 In this case all vehicle-related services, such as detailing, would be provided by others

9 Based on regional averages, see TABLE 7-6